

THE BEGUM NUSRAT BHUTTO WOMEN UNIVERSITY SUKKUR

VACANCY ANNOUCEMENT

Under ADP Scheme No. 847/20222-23

Establishment of Women University of Sukkur

Applications are invited from qualified candidates domiciled in the province of Sindh for recruitment of the following post purely on contract under ADP Scheme No. 847/2022-23 "Establishment of Women University Sukkur" under the execution agency The Begum Nusrat Bhutto Women University Sukkur.

No.	Name of Post	Requirements
1	(Civil)	B.E. Civil (16 years education) or equivalent qualifications, preferably M.E. (Civil) in the 1st class from the HEC recognized university and registration with Pakistan Engineering Council (PEC) is mandatory. A minimum 13 – 18 years' experience of implementation of large projects having worked with multinational companies of international repute or worked against the post of BPS-18 & above in a university/ government / semi-government autonomous organization. Preference will be given to those candidates who have experience in preparation of PC-I, Master Planning, Estimates & Tender Documents, Execution, and Supervision & Management of various projects of Civil Engineering and well versed with SPPRA Rules and M.S. Office. Experience may be adjusted only in case of having higher qualifications. Age limit will be as per Sindh Government rules and Higher Education Commission criteria, however, in case of non-availability of below 60 years age candidates retired persons could also be considered, if they meet the pre-requisite otherwise.

Instructions and Guidelines:

1. Applications along with detailed CV, Domicile, PRC, CNIC, Academic documents and experience certificates duly attested along with payment of **Rs. 3000/- (non-refundable) in shape of Pay Order / Bank Draft in favor of The Begum Nusrat Bhutto Women University Sukkur should reach office of the undermentioned on / before 03-04-2023.**

2. Candidates who are already serving in government/ semi-government and autonomous bodies should apply through proper channel accompanied by N.O.C. from the employer. An advance copy of the application(s) may be sent, so as to reach within due date.

- 3. Age limit will be as per Sindh Government rules and Higher Education Commission criteria.
- 4. Test / interview call letters will be sent through to the eligible candidates only after shortlisting.
- 5. Ineligible candidates will not be informed.
- 6. No T.A. / D.A. will be paid for appearing in the test / interview.

7. The posts are purely temporary, but are likely to be continued on contract basis until completion of the project.

8. The University reserves the right to amend or cancel the advertisement at any time.

Directorate of Human Resources

The Begum Nusrat Bhutto Women University, Rohri Bypass, Sukkur.

Postcode: 65170